
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS INVITEES

TOP TOUCHDOWN SCORERS

2004 - Jersey

2006 - Scotland

2008 - France

2010 - England

Leading Scorers Division Team #

Walters Peter Men/Mixed New Zealand 54

Albert-Jahnke George Mixed New Zealand 39

Rihari Donnie Men New Zealand 33

Wakely Manu Mixed Aust Sydney Rebels 28

Warren Shannon Mixed Aust Sydney Rebels 22

Amiria Katrina Mixed New Zealand 20

Shankland Kylie Mixed New Zealand 19

Innes Wayne Men Colonials 17

Martin Craig Mixed New Zealand 17

Macintosh Roan Mixed South Africa 16

Te Amo James Mixed Thailand 16

Vis Pieter Mixed New Zealand 15

Hunt Isaac Men Colonials 14

Pitiroi Damen Mixed New Zealand 14

Almond Annette Mixed New Zealand 13

Christian Bradley Mixed New Zealand 13

Coutts Jordan Mixed New Zealand 13

Dudeck Anthony Men 30 Australia 13

Lovejoy Jordan Women Aust Cav Road 13

Scharer Sascha Women Colonials 13

Wigg Matthew Mixed Aust Sydney Rebels 13

Woods Chris Mixed United Arab Emirates 13

Colebourne Emily Women Colonials 12

Deane Jacqueline Mixed Aust Sydney Rebels 12

Forde Noel Men Colonials 12

Guthrie Tama Mixed New Zealand 12

John Junior Mixed New Zealand 12

Williams Niall Mixed New Zealand 12

Akurangi Dianne Mixed New Zealand 11

Bernicchi Juan Mixed South Africa 11

Cross Lance Men 30 Australia 11

Laupepe Va Mixed United Arab Emirates 11

Oram Wayne Mixed Aust Sydney Rebels 11

Foley Shane Mixed New Zealand 10

Hong Glen Men Colonials 10

Hood John Mixed New Zealand 10

Williams Tama Men Colonials 10
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Australia - European Championships

2004 - Jersey

2006 - Scotland

2008 - France

2010 - England

Leading Scorers Division 04 #

Dudeck Anthony Men 30 13 13

Cross Lance Men 30 11 11

Macpherson Tracey Women 30 8 8

Rose Jann Women 30 8 8

Barclay Matt Men 30 8 8

Samin John Men 30 8 8

Mahoney Lisa Women 30 7 7

Pomponio Giulio Men 40 7 7

Ridder Paul Men 35 7 7

Grant Tim Men 30 7 7

Green Craig Men 30 7 7

Mills Brent Men 30 7 7

Surname First Division 04 #

Barbaro Don Men 40 3 3

Barclay Matt Men 30 8 8

Barrett Suzy Women 30 3 3

Bastaian Ray Men 40 4 4

Beasley Alex Men 30 4 4

Bond Greg Men 35 1 1

Cato Marcus Men 40 1 1

Cole Willy Men 35 2 2

Collins Steve Men 40 2 2

Cross Lance Men 30 11 11

Cullen Stephen Men 35 4 4

Draws Barry Men 40 3 3

Dudeck Anthony Men 30 13 13

Fitzroy Brian Men 35 6 6

Fleet Kevin Men 35 1 1

Forlonge Carol Women 30 6 6

Fraser Donna Women 30 2 2

Grant Tim Men 30 7 7

Green Craig Men 30 7 7

Haller Kurt Men 30 2 2

Harris Grant Men 40 1 1

Hastie Troy Men 30 5 5

Hawes Peter Men 40 2 2

Hughes Steve Men 35 4 4

Jansson Mark Men 35 5 5

Kable Warren Men 40 2 2

Kafoa David Men 30 1 1

Kent Karen Women 30 5 5

Lennon Michael Men 30 2 2

MacPherson Tracey Women 30 8 8
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Surname First Division 04 #

Mahoney Lisa Women 30 7 7

Mills Brent Men 30 7 7

Mitchell Tanya Women 30 6 6

Mortimer Joanne Women 30 3 3

Murray Gerad Men 35 2 2

Patterson Linda Women 30 1 1

Paul Healey Men 40 3 3

Pomponio Giulio Men 40 7 7

Ridder Paul Men 35 7 7

Roberts Lindy Women 30 2 2

Rose Jann Women 30 8 8

Samin John Men 30 8 8

Saunders Ian Men 40 2 2

Sherbri John Men 35 5 5

Smidt Michelle Women 30 3 3

Stanford Megan Women 30 2 2

Steedman Warren Men 35 2 2

Taylor Andrew Men 35 5 5

Viellaris Craig Men 30 3 3

Wondergem John Men 40 3 3

Australia European Championships Scorers Page 3



Cavendish Road 

European Championships

2004 - Jersey

2006 - Scotland

2008 - France

2010 - England

Leading Scorers Division 10 #

Lovejoy Jordan Women 13 13

Sheppard Tara Women 8 8

Surname First Division 10 #

Barnes Hollie Women 6 6

Bateman Chelsea Women 6 6

Bidois Grace Women 4 4

Bob Maria Women 3 3

Cloudy Lana Women 4 4

Harley Ali Women 5 5

Hill Tracy Women 7 7

Lovejoy Jordan Women 13 13

Mansfield-Taylor Tabitha Women 5 5

McCarthy Reilley Women 7 7

Parsons Shianne Women 3 3

Sheppard Tara Women 8 8

Ware Kai Women 7 7
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Sydney Rebels

European Championships

2004 - Jersey

2006 - Scotland

2008 - France

2010 - England

Leading Scorers Division 08 #

Wakely Manu Mixed 28 28

Warren Shannon Mixed 22 22

Wigg Matthew Mixed 13 13

Deane Jacqueline Mixed 12 12

Oram Wayne Mixed 11 11

Surname First Division 08 #

Bachop Chantelle Mixed 1 1

Burdett Amanda Mixed 5 5

Carr Amy Mixed 3 3

Deane Jacqueline Mixed 12 12

Lugg Brad Mixed 8 8

Moran Claire Mixed 6 6

Oram Wayne Mixed 11 11

Wakely Kirstie Mixed 5 5

Wakely Manu Mixed 28 28

Walsh Joseph Mixed 1 1

Warren Shannon Mixed 22 22

Wigg Matthew Mixed 13 13
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Central Europe Barbarians

European Championships

2004 - Jersey

2006 - Scotland

2008 - France

2010 - England

Leading Scorers Division 08 #

Piermayer Michael Mixed 3 3

Surname First Division 08 #

Chin Jason Mixed 2 2

Giles Ben Mixed 1 1

Margesin Martin Mixed 2 2

Nikitsch Johanna Mixed 1 1

Piermayer Michael Mixed 3 3

Rosenblum Nicola Mixed 1 1

Sheader Dave Mixed 1 1

Smith Graham Mixed 1 1

Travers Dan Mixed 1 1

Vajdickova Eva Mixed 2 2

Wallner Katharina Mixed 1 1
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Colonials - European Championships

Leading Scorers Division 04 06 08 #

Innes Wayne Men 1 16 17

Hunt Isaac Men 14 14

Scharer Sascha Women 13 13

Surname First Division 04 06 08 #

Bennett Cory Men 1 1

Carlson Hemi James Men 3 3

Carson Melanie Women 3 3

Colebourne Emily Women 12 12

Collier Sean Men 8 8

Croft Riki Men 7 7

Forde Noel Men 10 2 12

Gardner Alison Women 2 2

Garlic Sam Men 9 9

Hadfield Cathy Women 5 5

Han Louise Women 3 3

Harrison Shaun Men 7 7

Henderson Kate Women 3 3

Hitchin Chad Men 2 2

Hong Glen Men 10 10

Hunt Isaac Men 14 14

Innes Wayne Men 1 16 17

Kingston Tama Men 5 5

Locke Jeremy Men 4 4

Lonergan Melissa Women 1 1

Manahi Reihana Men 1 1

McDowell Dab Men 7 7

Neighbours Roger Men 3 3

Norman Brad Men 8 8

Pomana Te Aroha Women 8 8

Puna Terrence Men 6 6

Puohotaua Lani Men 3 3

Reed Wade Men 1 1

Reihana Manahi Men 7 7

Roa Mike Men 6 6

Sale Tracy Women 3 3

Scharer Sascha Women 13 13

Scott Tony Men 6 6

Tekanawa Leighton Men 3 3

Thompson Kaz Men 4 4

Tull Kerry Men 3 3

Turley Briar Men 8 8

West Ashley Men 2 5 1 8

Williams Tama Men 7 3 10

Woodger Katrina Women 2 2
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Australia's Test match History

Galaxy  - Thailand

European Championships

2004 - Jersey

2006 - Scotland

2008 - France

2010 - England

Leading Scorers Division 04 06 08 #

Te Amo James Mixed 16 16

Matuku Rohan Mixed 6 6

Sale Ray Mixed 4 4

Surname First Division 04 #

Bower Jennifer Mixed 3 3

Lacrosse Ludi Mixed 1 1

Lacrosse Sylvaine Mixed 1 1

Lacrosse Virginie Mixed 2 2

Loyd Marius Mixed 2 2

Matuku Rohan Mixed 6 6

Montgomerie Michael Mixed 2 2

Munkowits Ivan Mixed 3 3

Sale Ray Mixed 4 4

Te Amo James Mixed 16 16

Vithespongse Sethorn Mixed 2 2
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New Zealand Academy

European Championships

Leading Scorers Division 04 06 08 #

Walters Peter Men/Mixed 8 18 18 10 54

Albert-Jahnke George Mixed 13 26 39

Rihari Donnie Men 15 18 33

Amiria Katrina Mixed 6 2 12 20

Surname First Division 04 06 08 10 #

Akurangi Dianne Mixed 5 6 11

Albert-Jahnke George Mixed 13 26 39

Almond Annette Mixed 5 8 13

Amiria Katrina Mixed 6 2 12 20

Ashwell Allanah Mixed 1 1

Baty Maria Mixed 4 4

Chang Wade Mixed 8 8

Christian Bradley Mixed 13 13

Conway Justin Men 6 6

Coutts Jordan Mixed 13 13

Edwards Michael Men 2 2

Erueti Calin Mixed 4 4

Foley Shane Mixed 10 10

Forde Noel Men 6 6

Guthrie Tama Mixed 12 12

Hood John Mixed 10 10

Houkamau Greg Mixed 7 7

Irihei Kopae Men 3 3

John Junior Mixed 8 4 12

Martin Craig Mixed 12 5 17

Mawhinney Sarah Mixed 8 8

McCallion Cole Mixed 9 9

McDowell Dan Men 5 5

Mildenhall Nik Men 5 5

Parker Craig Men 4 4

Pile  Tracie Mixed 3 3

Pitiroi Damen Mixed 14 14

Player No 6 Men 2 2

Rihari Donnie Men 15 18 33

Rowe Samantha Mixed 6 6

Sanson John Mixed 3 3

Shankland Kylie Mixed 7 12 19

Soh Alvin Mixed 6 6

Vis Pieter Mixed 15 15

Walters Peter Men/Mixed 8 18 18 10 54

Williams Andrea Mixed 8 8

Williams Niall Mixed 12 12

Wipa Delicia Mixed 2 2
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South Africa - European Championships

2004 - Jersey

2006 - Scotland

2008 - France

2010 - England

Leading Scorers Division 04 #

Macintosh Roan Mixed 16 16

Bernicchi Juan Mixed 11 11

Abromowitz Michael Mixed 7 7

Macintosh Garth Mixed 7 7

Surname First Division 04 #

Abromowitz Michael Mixed 7 7

Arnold Aisha Mixed 3 3

Bernicchi Juan Mixed 11 11

Boonzaier Louis Men 4 4

Douglas Julia Mixed 6 6

Geach Linton Men 1 1

Germena Dante Men 5 5

Kokoali Fumane Mixed 3 3

Macintosh Garth Mixed 7 7

Macintosh Roan Mixed 16 16

Mouton Ruan Men 3 3

Mundell Ian Men 3 3

Pile Taryn Mixed 3 3

Player No 11 Mixed 1 1

Schonborn Daryl Men 2 2

Seton-Rogers Richard Men 4 4

Shiri Blatt Mixed 2 2

Skein Carle Men 1 1

Stuart-Watson James Men 5 5

Whitfield Jason Men 1 1
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